
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 200 by Representatives LeBlanc and DeWitt

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 6, after "sum of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 7, delete "Three Hundred Thirty-Three and No/100 (\$95,164,333)" and insert:

"Ninety-two Million Nine Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-five and No/100 (\$92,904,525)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, line 39, change "\$2,853,800" to "\$1,853,800"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

"EXPENDITURES:

For the Truancy Assessment and Service Center in Rapides Parish	\$	<u>180,192</u>
---	----	----------------

TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	<u><u>180,192</u></u>
--------------------	----	-----------------------

MEANS OF FINANCE:

State General Fund (Direct)	\$	90,096
-----------------------------	----	--------

Interagency Transfers	\$	<u>90,096</u>
-----------------------	----	---------------

TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$	<u><u>180,192</u></u>
--------------------------	----	-----------------------

Provided, however, that the Department of Social Services shall transfer \$90,096 in federal TANF monies to the Supreme Court for the purposes of this appropriation.

Payable out of State General Fund (Direct) for the Supreme Court for reimbursement to the Paul M. Hebert Law Center for costs associated with storage of court documents	\$	60,000"
--	----	---------

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

"C. The appropriations contained in Subsection B. of this Section shall be reduced by a total amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 (\$1,500,000) Dollars pursuant to a plan adopted by the Judicial Budgetary Control Board.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 5

2 On page 12, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert:

3 "Section 3. The sum of Nine Million Six Hundred Eighty-one
4 Thousand Eight Hundred and No/100 (\$9,681,800.00 Dollars, be it
5 more or less estimated at"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 6

7 On page 12, line 17, after "sum of" and before "Million" change "Nine" to
8 "Ten"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 7

10 On page 12, at the beginning of line 18, change "(\$9,850,000.00) to
11 "(\$10,850,000.00)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 8

13 On page 12, line 20, change "(\$1,250,000)" to "(\$2,250,000)"